CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON JUNE 25, 2019

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Borough of Ogdensburg resolution 47-2019 supporting "Franklinite" as the official mineral of the State of New Jersey.
- 2. Township of Vernon resolution 19-133 requesting the resignation of Kerry Pflugh, Michael Hastry and Commissioner Catherine R. McCabe from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

<u>REPORTS</u> (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. County Board of Health Report May 2019
- 2. Police Department Report May 2019

<u>APPLICATIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of June 25, 2019.